

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 6621

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2008 in CRLA No. 1081/2000 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GANESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 06/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar M.,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

When the matter was taken up, Ld. counsel for the petitioner
stated that the petitioner has suffered a shoulder injury, for which he has
been advised rest for six weeks, which period is already over. However, a
further six weeks' time is granted to surrender and to file proof of
surrender.

(Arvind)
Sr.PA Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)